

- [A] Ministry of Education
- [B] Ministry of Social Justice
- [C] Ministry of Women and Child Development
- [D] Ministry of HRD

**Answer:** Ministry of Women and Child Development

The Union Ministry of Women and Child Development (WCD) has recently invited research proposals for projects with special focus on improving female participation in economic activities of India. The Ministry has announced grants in aid to NGOs, Universities, institutions etc for research, publication, and monitoring.

- 21. Where is the Indo-South Korean friendship park constructed?
- [A] Seoul
- [B] Chennai
- [C] Beijing
- [D] New Delhi

Answer: New Delhi

The Indo-South Korean friendship park has been constructed in New Delhi – Cantonment. It has been built to commemorate the contribution of Indian peacekeeping force during the Korean war of 1950-53. The park was jointly inaugurated by Defence Minister Rajnath Singh and Minister of National Defence of South Korea Suh Wook.

- 22. The Indian Prime Minister launched the 'Swarna Jayanti' scholarships for the youth of which country?
- [A] Sri Lanka
- [B] Bangladesh
- [C] Nepal
- [D] Myanmar

Answer: Bangladesh

The Prime Minister of India Narendra Modi is on a 2-day official visit to Bangladesh as a part of National Day celebrations in Bangladesh. He has announced the 'Swarna Jayanti' scholarships for the youth of Bangladesh to mark half a century ling ties between the two countries. PM has invited 50 entrepreneurs of Bangladesh to visit India and to join India's start-up and innovation ecosystem.

- 23. In which country is the Bangabandhu-Bapu Museum located?
- [A] Sri Lanka
- [B] Myanmar
- [C] Bangladesh
- [D] China

**Answer:** Bangladesh

The Prime Minister of India Shri. Narendra Modi is on a 2-day official visit to Bangladesh as a part of National Day celebrations in Bangladesh. During his visit, he has inaugurated the "Bangabandhu-Bapu Museum" together with his counterpart of Bangladesh at the Bangabandhu International Conference Centre.

- 24. As per the World Development Report, what is the per centage of low-income countries had an open-date policy?
- [A] 5%
- [B] 11%
- [C] 22%